 HNRRKIT
Hangar Networked Re-Radiating Kit
Technical Product Data
REV.  A 1
Features
• Amplified Roof Antenna
Gain ≥ 35dB
• Re-Radiating Amplifier with Power Supply

mA 20
Part Number Configuration
 HS  E  W  VG HNRRKIT N / 5 / 110
REV.  A 3
Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or
salestech@gpsnetworking.com for any questions regarding non-standard configurations and
corresponding part numbers)
Options:
     HS = Hermetically Sealed
     E = EMI Shielding
     W = Weatherproofing
Re-Radiating Kit Type:
     VG = Variable Gain knob control 0-23dB gain
     VGLCD = Variable Gain with push button control in
1dB increments 0-30dB gain
     HNRRKIT = L1 Hangar Networked Re-Radiating Kit
Connector Options (Type N-female Standard):
      N = N-type, S = SMA, T = TNC, B = BNC
DC Output Voltage
      5 = Amplifier Output Voltage (included antenna requires
4.5-5.5 vdc--5vdc is default voltage)
Source Voltage (Power Supply Options)
     110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240 (3 prong UK)
     MC = Military DC Connector (User Supplies 9-32VDC)
    (Military DC Mating Connector is included standard with the MC
power option)
Performance:
NRRKAMP (Re-Radiating Kit Amp Standard Gain)
Input SWR (Ant. Port) and Frequency Response: Ant. To J1) (Typical, type N connectors):
REV.  A 4
Immunity to noise and interference
Secure performance by attenuating noise and interference near GPS L1
frequency through triple filtering design
Attenuation
log MAG  10dB/REF0dB
1575.42MHz
SPAN:200MHz
0dB
-70.964dB
(-50MHz)
-65.294dB
(50MHz)
Performance:
L1GPSA (L1 Active Antenna-Outdoor)
Immunity to lightning surge
Model with enhanced immunity to lightning surge [IEC61000-4-5 Level 4
(4000V)] preventing antenna failure caused by induced lightning
GPS L1 Antenna
Shut out induced
lightning
Lightning arrestor
GPS receiver
5REV. A
GPS ANTENNA SPECIFICATIONS
Model No.: PA175S
Antenna:
Center Frequency  1575 ± 3 MHz
VSWR  1.5:1 max.
Bandwidth  20MHz min. at ‐10dB
Impedance  50Ω